

## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : THRISSUR**

No.RVI(3)3415/12

# ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub :- Ranked List for the post of Mazdoor (Electricity Worker) in Kerala State Electricity Board in Thrissur District –Erratum Notification – issuing of –

Thrissur 20.06.2014

Ref :- 1. Ranked List No.419/13/DOR dt. 30.09.13

2. Letter No.DRIII(2)2498/10/GW dated 04.06.14 of the Secretary KPSC, TVPM.

- - - - -

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been effected in the Ranked List for the post of MAZDOOR (ELECTRICITY WORKER) in the Kerala State Electricity Board in Thrissur District published on 30.09.2013.

The following candidates included provisionally in the Ranked List are hereby deleted.

Main	List

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name of Candidate	Marks	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
416	100169	PRASANNAKUMAR V V	41	0	41	16/03/70	E/Ezhava	deleted

#### Supplementary List – Ezhava

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name of Candidate	Marks	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
285	112069	MANI P S	22	0	22	15/05/69	E/Thiyya	deleted

#### **Supplementary List - Scheduled Castes**

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name of Candidate	Marks	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
200	109937	SYAM CHANDRAN	22	0	22	15/05/85	Pulaya/SC	deleted

The Ranked list No.419/13/DOR published on 30/09/13 stands modified to the above extent.

## (BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

### T V GIRIJAN DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer RVI Section